
RILEY TOWNSHIP – ST.  CLAIR COUNTY 

TOWNSHIP OFFICE HOURS & CLOSURE DATES FOR 2024-2025 

Located at 13042 Belle River Road, Riley, Michigan 

 

TOWNSHIP OFFICE HOURS OPEN FOR BUSINESS 

MONDAY  9:00 am TO 5:00 pm 
TUESDAY 9:00 am TO 3:00 pm 
WEDNESDAY 9:00 am TO 3:00 pm 
THURSDAY 9:00 am TO 3:00 pm 
FRIDAY CLOSED 
SATURDAY CLOSED 
SUNDAY CLOSED 

TOWNSHIP OFFICE CLOSURE DATES 

Easter Sunday Monday, April 1, 2024 
Memorial Day  Monday, May 27, 2024 
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 
Primary Election Day Tuesday, August 6, 2024 
Labor Day  Monday, September 2, 2024 
General Election Day Tuesday, November 5, 2024 
Thanksgiving Day  Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Christmas Eve Day Tuesday, December 24, 2024 
Christmas Day  Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
New Year’s Day  Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

 
*Clerk’s Office will be open on Election Days from 7 am – 8 pm for Election Purposes only 
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